
1:883 Written Answers AGRAHAYANA 11, 1886 (SAKA) Written Answer" 2884

(vii) Mrs. Joyce Dunsheath-Guide Commissioner U.K. (Leader).

All the young participants attended basic and advanced training courses
.at the Himalayan Mountaineering Institute, Darjeeling,before undertaking the expedition.

(e) The Ministry of Education gave an ad ho~ grant of Rs. 12,000 and the Defence Ministry provided free ser-
\'l[T, oi a doctor.

Recovery of Detonators in Dc1h1

&58.J S.hr~ Ram 8ewak:
L Shn P. G. Sen:

Will the Minister of Rome Aftalr!l he plea-ed to state:

(a) w>hether the Delhi Police recently arrested two persons in Civil Lines, Delhi and recovered eight live detonators from their jhuggi;

(b) whether investigation into this matter has since been completed; and

(c) if so, the result thereof?

The Deputy Minister in the Minis-
~ry of Rome Mairs (Shri L. N.
Mlshra): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c). Investigation has been completed and a case put in court.

Arti1leial Rains

859. Shri M. L. Jadhav: Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) the efforts being made in the rountry to provide artificial rains for crops;

(b) whether any experiments are being made in this behalf; and

(c) if so, the results achieved so farT

The MInIster of Education (I!Ihrl
.. C. Cha&,la): (a) to (c). A Rain
and ClOUd Physics Research Unit hal been set up by the Council of Scien':l-
flc and Industrial Researoo. The
-effiorts being made so far are 01117 hi the stage of scienti1lc research, EJt-
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periments on artificial rain making have not progressed as yet to the stage to enable field operations heiDI undertaken with certainty of SUCCC'lS to provide artificial rain for rais\III crops .

Rajasthan Krya Vikraya Sanrh

r Shri Yashpal Singh:
I Shrl P. C. Borooah:
J 8hrl Onkar LaJ Berwa:

860. 1 Shrl Bade:
i 8hri A. P. Singh:
l Shri S. L. Verma:

Will the Minister of Rome Mabs be pleased to state:

(a) whether a memorandum hall been presented by certain M.L.As of Rajasthan urging an inquiry into the purchase and sale of gar by the Rajasthan Krya Vikraya Sangh; and

(b) if so, the action proposed to be taken thereon?

The MInIster of State in the Ministry of Rome Mairs (Shri Ra'hi):
(a) and (b). Certain M.L.As. of Rajasthan met the Home Minister and presented a memorandum to him relating to the subject mentioned in the question. The Home Minister ell~
plained to them that the matter was one In the sphere of responsibility of the State Government
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